
T
H
I
S
 
D
R
A
W
I
N
G
 
I
S
 
A
 
C
O
N
T
R
O
L
L
E
D
 
D
O
C
U
M
E
NT

D
R
A
W
I
N
G
 
N
O

OF

C

12345678

A

B

D

SHEET REV

Format: generic_ma3_au_r1.frm Dwg No from Pt Mod Fam Tbl:Template:

BURRS AND SHARP EDGES REMOVED

DIMENSIONS UP TO 30mm..±1.5mm.

HOLE DIA AND LOCATIONS.±0.5mm.

DIMENSIONS OVER 30mm...±5%.

UP TO A MAX OF.........±5mm.SURFACE FINISH 6.3 U.N.O.

DIMS ARE IN mm. DO NOT SCALE 

IMPLIED TOLERANCESIMPLIED NOTES

SCREW THREADS ARE TO AS 1275

DO NOT WORK TO DIMS MARKED REF

ANGULAR DIMENSIONS.....±5�$�.
DRAWN

APPROVEDCHECKED

SIZE

A3
DRAWING NO

TITLE

MATERIAL NO MATL SPEC/STD/DRG NO

MATERIAL DESC

PROJECTION

3RD ANGLE
SCALE

DATE

TCPN

Cat No

PART Alias UTX/DUL

PROCESS SPEC HEAT TREAT/PLATING NO

LOC

DIST

REV DATEREVISION RECORDPOS APVDDWN

T
H
I
S
 
I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N
 
I
S
 
C
O
N
F
I
D
E
N
T
I
A
L
 
A
N
D
 
P
R
O
P
R
I
E
T
A
R
Y
 
T
O
 
T
E
 
C
O
N
N
E
C
T
I
V
I
T
Y
 
C
O
R
P
O
R
A
T
I
O
N
 

A
N
D
 
I
T
S
 
W
O
R
L
D
W
I
D
E
 
S
U
B
S
I
D
I
A
R
I
E
S

A
N
D
 
A
F
F
I
L
I
A
T
E
S
.
 
 
I
T
 
M
A
Y
 
N
O
T
 
B
E
 
D
I
S
C
L
O
S
E
D
 
T
O
 
A
N
Y
O
N
E
,
 
O
T
H
E
R
 
T
H
A
N
 
T
E
 
C
O
N
N
E
C
T
I
V
I
T
Y
 

P
E
R
S
O
N
N
E
L
,
 
W
I
T
H
O
U
T
 
W
R
I
T
T
E
N

A
U
T
H
O
R
I
Z
A
T
I
O
N
 
F
R
O
M
 
T
E
 
C
O
N
N
E
C
T
I
V
I
T
Y
 
C
O
R
P
O
R
A
T
I
O
N
,
 
A
U
S
T
R
A
L
I
A
.

TE Connectivity

2/3 Corella Close

Berkeley Vale NSW 2261 Australia

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2 STRUT-NUT-M12

2 2 M12 LOWER SCREW

3 2 M12 STUD

4 4 WASHER-M12-FLAT-STAIN

5 2 WASHER-M12-SPRING-STAIN

6 2 CLEAT MOULD TOP

7 2 CLEAT MOULD BOTTOM

8 4 RUBBER INSERT

9 2 CLEAT PLATE

10 2 NUT-BARREL-M12X50

11 4 NUT-M12-STAIN

12 1 AU34695- INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

CATALOGUE NUMBER TCPN CABLE �n�

CC50-60-SN-M12-DOUB EF8414-000

CC60-70-SN-M12-DOUB EF8416-000

CC68-81-SN-M12-DOUB CV8204-000

CC80-92-SN-M12-DOUB EF8418-000

CC92-106-SN-M12-DOUBEF8420-000

DG

AU34695-

AT

1:2

22/4/2016

-

REFER TABLE

REFER TABLE CABLE CLEAT �n�50-�n�106 DOUBLE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

-

-

1 ATDG19/4/2016NEW RELEASE RN

1 1 2
>AUXXXXX

tec_generic_a3_metric_au_r1.drw

A
U
3
4
6
9
5

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION:
 
KIT SUPPLIED IN DIFFERENT ORDER TO FINAL ASSEMBLY LAYOUT. USE THIS GUIDE AS 
THE FINAL ASSEMBLY LAYOUT.
 
1. REMOVE BOTTOM CLEAT BASE FROM ASSEMBLY AND MOUNT TO CHANNEL USING 
BARREL NUTS AND TIGHTEN TO 30Nm. DO NOT DISASSEMBLE ITEMS 1 & 2.
 
2. ENSURING RUBBER INSERT IS IN PLACE PUT CABLE ONTO CLAMP AND 
THREAD STUD INTO TOP OF BARREL NUT UNTIL IT CONTACTS THE LOWER 
MOUNTING BOLT.
 
3. SLIDE TOP CLEAT WITH RUBBER INSERT AND ONE STAINLESS STEEL PLATE 
ONTO STUDS AND SECURE WITH 2 M12 NUTS TIGHTENED TO 15-20Nm 
ALTERNATING BETWEEN SIDES.
 
4. SLIDE BOTTOM CLEAT WITH RUBBER INSERT OVER STUDS AND PLACE CABLE.
 
5. SLIDE TOP CLEAT WITH RUBBER INSERT, STAINLESS STEEL PLATE FLAT 
WASHERS AND SPRING WASHERS ONTO STUDS AND SECURE WITH 2 M12 NUTS 
TIGHTENED TO 15-20Nm ALTERNATING BETWEEN SIDES.

CLEAT MOULDS SHOULD BE PLACED 
ONTO ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN ABOVE. THE 
BOTTOM MOULDING HAS CAVITIES 
UNDERNEATH TO ACCEPT M12 NUTS

2 ATDG20/5/2016BOM ORDER INCORRECT

CHECK WASHER
(SEE NOTE 3)

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

6

7


	Sheet 1
	Views
	FRONT_VIEW
	new_view_4

	Zones
	A1



